Marrow Cellution Samples =/> 8mls

25 Samples, Age 40 +

5 Samples, Age 39 <

Age =/> 40

52
45
72
59
85
57
65
69
76
58
46
44
56
65
61
68
69
55
56
60
78
70
65
65
43

Avg =61.5
Age

Age =/< 39

37
22
34
21
23

Avg =274
Age

Gender
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Gender

=TT L

TNC's /ml

44.6 x 1076
36.3 x 1076
21.6 x 106
15.5x 10”6
26.4 x 106
44.2 x 10”6
15.6 x 10”6
20.9x 10”6
38.2x 10"6
17.8 x 10”6
48.5x 1076
51.0x 1076
15.3x 1076
44.6 x 10”6
10.1x 1076
45.9 x 10”6
13.6 x 10”6
24.7 x 10”6
31.5x 10”6
42.9 x 10”6
48.4 x 1076
23.4x10"6
57.2x 10"6
25.9x 10”6
27.1 x 1076

Avg =31.6
TNC x 10”6

TNC's / ml

46.1 x 10”6
37.4x 1076
35.7x 10"6
55.2 x 10*6
90.2 x 10*6

Avg =52.9
TNC x 1076

CFU's /ml

4200
3600
3200
2000

300
2500
1200
2400
2900

700
2400
5400

800
4200
7300
2610

780
1830
4670
2000
2390
1110
3610
1560
1620

Avg = 2611
CFU'f

CFU's / ml

2500
6700
4000
3835
4225

Avg = 4252
CFU'f

Co-morbidities

HTN, GERD

Crohns, GERD

HTN, CAD

None

RA, Diabetes, Gout, Used Humira
None

Hypothyroid

None

HTN

Diabetes, Obesity

GERD, Smoker

HTN, GERD, Gout, Obesity

None

Ulcers

None

OA, Gout, High BP, Kidney, Liver Damage
None

None

None

Border line Diabetes

None

None

OA, Gout, HTN

OA, HTN, Anxiety

Kidney Stones, HTN, Testosterone

Co-Morbidities

Low IGF-1

None

Psoriatic arthritis
None

None



